THIS NOTICE IS IMPORTANT AND REQUIRES YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION.

This notice is published by Securitised Residential Mortgage Portfolio I B.V. and contains inside information within the meaning of Article 7(1) of the EU Market Abuse Regulation (Regulation No 596/2014) and contains regulated information within the meaning of Article 5:25(h) of the Dutch Financial Supervision Act (*Wet op het financieel toezicht*).

The date of this notice is 15 August 2023

Securitised Residential Mortgage Portfolio I B.V. (the "Issuer")

Legal entity identifier: 7245000EBLPX96SKIE68

A private limited liability company (besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid) incorporated under the laws of the Netherlands having its corporate seat in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, and its registered office at Basisweg 10, 1043 AP Amsterdam, the Netherlands

EUR 910,800,000 Class A Notes 2018 due 2050 issue price 100 per cent. ISIN: XS1819497329 (the "Class A Notes")

EUR 130,200,000 Class B Notes 2018 due 2050 issue price 100 per cent. ISIN: XS1819497675 (the "Class B Notes")

EUR 23,200,000 Class C Notes 2018 due 2050 issue price 100 per cent. ISIN: XS1819498483

(the "Class C Notes")

(the "Notes")

The capitalised terms used in this notice shall bear the same meanings given to them in the incorporated definitions, terms and conditions dated 31 May 2018 and signed for acknowledgement by, amongst others, Achmea Bank N.V. and the Issuer (the "Incorporated Definitions, Terms and Conditions").

Securitised Residential Mortgage Portfolio I B.V. hereby gives notice to all holders of the Notes of the occurrence of the following events as per 15 August 2023:

- (a) the First Optional Redemption Date has been extended to the Notes Payment Date falling in September 2024;
- (b) to reflect the changes as described under (a), the following Transaction Documents have been amended:
 - a. the Incorporated Definitions, Terms and Conditions; and
 - b. the Trust Deed;
- (c) in accordance with the relevant clauses of the Trust Deed and following a Noteholder's resolution, the Security Trustee has given its consent to the amendments.

For information on the securitisation transaction we refer to the following website: https://cm.intertrustgroup.com/.

For more information Securitised Residential Mortgage Portfolio I B.V. Basisweg 10, 1043 AP Amsterdam securitisation.amsterdam@intertrustgroup.com +31 20 521 4777